disregarded for the purposes of calculating the financial effects.

2. Proforma Financial Effects

The financial effects set out below are based on certain assumptions and purely for illustrative

purposes only, and are not projections of the actual future financial performance or financial

position of the Company or the Group after the Share Buybacks pursuant to the Share Buyback

Mandate.

APPENDIX A – FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE SHARE BUYBACK MANDATE

23

Share Buybacks made out of capital

(a) Scenario 1A – Share Buybacks made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(b) Scenario 1B – Share Buybacks made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

2.1 Company – Illustrative financial effect on the Company for Scenarios 1A and 1B

  Market Purchases Off-Market Purchases

  Scenario 1A Scenario 1B Scenario 1A Scenario 1B

Company

Before
Share

Buybacks

After Share
Buybacks and

cancellation

After Share
Buybacks

and held as
treasury

shares

After Share
Buybacks and

cancellation

After Share
Buybacks

and held as
treasury

shares

As at 31 December
2021

(S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000)

Shareholders' Funds 45,206 35,753 35,753 34,402 34,402

NTA 45,206 35,753 35,753 34,402 34,402

Current Assets 44,213 34,759 34,759 33,409 33,409

Current Liabilities 613 613 613 613 613

Working Capital 43,600 34,146 34,146 32,796 32,796

Total Borrowings - - - - -

Net Profit 11,954  11,954  11,954  11,954  11,954

Treasury Shares - - 9,453 - 10,804

Number of Shares 87,072,231 78,365 78,365 78,365 78,365

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 51.92 45.62 45.62 43.9 43.9

Gearing (%) - - - - -

Current Ratio (times) 72.1 56.7 56.7 54.5 54.5

EPS (cents) 13.73  15.25  15.25  15.25  15.25

2.2 Group – Illustrative financial effect on the Group for Scenarios 1A and 1B

  Market Purchases Off-Market Purchases

  Scenario 1A Scenario 1B Scenario 1A Scenario 1B

Group

Before
Share

Buybacks

After Share
Buybacks and

cancellation

After Share
Buybacks

and held as
treasury

shares

After Share
Buybacks and

cancellation

After Share
Buybacks

and held as
treasury

shares

As at 31 December
2021

(S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000) (S$'000)

Shareholders' Funds 43,649 34,196 34,196 32,845 32,845

NTA 43,649 34,196 34,196 32,945 32,945

Current Assets 53,592 44,138 44,138 42,788 42,788

Current Liabilities 8,639 8,639 8,639 8,639 8,639

Working Capital 44,935 35,499 35,499 34,149 34,149

Total Borrowings 1,881 1,881 1,881 1,881 1,881

Net Profit 7,746  7,746  7,746  7,746   7,746

Treasury Shares - - 9,453 - 10,804

Number of Shares 87,072,231 78,365,008 78,365,008 78,365,008 78,365,008

Financial Ratios

APPENDIX A – FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE SHARE BUYBACK MANDATE

24

NTA per Share (cents) 50.13 43.64 43.64 41.91 41.91

Gearing (%) 4.31 5.5 5.5 5.73 5.73

Current Ratio (times) 6.2 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.0

EPS (cents) 8.9  9.88  9.88  9.88  9.88